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HelixFlow Full cone nozzles
Series 4Fx

a
Features:
¢ Fine droplet sizes T
e Low weight II-I.
e Robust design
e Maintenance free U ]
q = HEL
Applications:
e General Industry i__;
¢ Flue gas desulphurization =
(special material) L.
e General cooling
e General gas humidification
Dimensions [in]
Connection G
Ly L, Flat
BG 1/2 NPT 2.56 0.39 22
BK 3/4 NPT 3.74 0.46 27
BM 1 NPT 4.84 0.50 34
BR 11/2 NPT 6.02 0.65 50
BV 2 NPT 8.00 0.73 60
Spray Ordering no. Narrowest . . Weight | Spray width
angle 1Y Connection free cross V water [gal/min] [lb] [m]
section
] 9 p [psi]
[0] "
3 = fin]
[%] o
g |8 12k
52 5|2 =2 - 40 | =33
Ho ||~ | -« 5 10 | 20 | 30 | bar | 40 | 60 | 80 | 145 =1640 | =3280
60° 4F5.254 | @ |BK 0.24  |14.47|20.47 | 28.95|35.46 | 132 |40.94|50.15/57.91|77.96| .23 0.6 0.8
Q@ 4F5.334 ° BM 0.28 |23.25|32.88|46.50|56.95| 212 |65.76|80.54 |93.00 |125.21| .47 0.6 1.0
4F5.354 | @ BM 028 |25.88|36.60|51.77 |63.40| 236 |73.21|89.66|103.53139.39| .47 0.6 1.0
4F5.394 | @ BM 0.28 |32.90|46.53|65.8080.60 | 300 |93.06113.98/131.61/177.19| .41 0.6 1.0
4F5.454 | @ BR 3.54 | 46.61(65.92|93.22 114.18| 425 |131.84161.47/186.45251.02| 1.26 0.8 12
4F5.504 | @ BR 0.39 |61.42(86.86|122.84/150.45) 560 |173.72212.76/245.68330.75| 1.16 0.6 1.0
4F5.524 | @ BR 043 |69.10(97.71|138.191169.25/ 630 |195.43239.36/276.38372.10| 1.16 0.8 12
4F5.584 | @ BV | 079 |98.71/139.59/197.42/241.79 900 [279.19341.94394.84531.57 2.1 08 12
4F5.614 | @ BV | 094 |122.84/173.72/245.67/300.89 1120 (347.44/425.52/491.35/661.50, 1.96 08 12
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ig;?: rdermg n — Wl;l:{;c;ee V water [gal/min] Wﬁlé;]ht Sprai/]c '\:l]\lldth
Cross
9 § P £ section p [psi]
o® | LD |2 o
53 g § /¥ - 2.0 H H
DB | =D -]~ 5 10 | 20 | 30 | bar | 40 | 60 | 80 | 145 =1640 | =3280
90° 4F5.166 | ® |BG 018 | 877 |12.41/17.55/21.49| 80 |24.82|30.39|35.09|47.25| .17 295 | 459
@@ 4F5.216 | ® |BG 018 | 11.62|16.44|23.25/28.48| 106 |32.88|40.27|46.50 |62.60| .16 262 | 16
4F5.256 | @ BK 0.28 | 14.47|20.47 | 28.95|35.46 | 132 |40.95|50.15|57.91|77.96| .23 295 | 459
4F5.336 | @ BM 028 |23.25(32.88|46.50|56.95| 212 |65.7680.54 | 93.00 [125.21| 237 | 328 | 656
4F5.396 | @ BM 0.31 |82.90|46.53 | 65.80 | 80.60 | 300 |93.06|113.98/131.61177.19| .52 328 | 656
4F5.456 | @ BR 0.43 |46.61(65.92|93.22114.18| 425 (131.84/161.47/186.451251.02] 1.05 | 295 | 459
4F5.506 @ @ BR 0.47 | 61.42|86.86|122.84/150.45 560 |173.72(212.76/245.67/330.75 .97 328 | 525
4F5.526 | @ BR 0.47 |69.09|97.71/138.191169.25| 630 [195.43239.36/276.38372.09| .93 262 | 459
4F5.586 | @ BV| 059 |98.71/139.59/197.42241.79 900 |279.19[341.94/394.84/531.56 215 | 393 | 721
4F5.616 | @ BV| 059 [122.84/173.72245.67/300.89 1120 |347.44|425.52/491.35/661.50 198 | 393 | 656
120° | 4r5218 | @ |BG 020 |11.62|16.44|23.25|28.48| 106 |32.88|40.27|46.50|62.60| .11 459 | 7.87
%@ 4F5.258 | @ BK 024 |14.47|20.47|28.95|35.46 | 132 |40.95|50.15|57.91|77.96| .24 525 | 853
4F5.338 | @ BM 0.28 |23.25|32.88|46.50|56.95| 212 |65.76(80.54|93.00 [125.21| .54 525 | 1050
4F5.398 | @ BM 0.35 |32.90|46.53|65.80|80.60| 300 |93.06(113.98/131.61[177.19| .50 590 | 853
4F5.458 | @ BR 0.47 |46.61|65.92|93.22 114.18| 425 [131.84|161.47|186.45(251.02| 123 | 459 | 7.87
4F5.508 | @ BR 0.47 |61.42|86.86(122.84/150.45| 560 [173.72[212.76|245.67|330.75| 1.17 | 6.56 | 9.84
4F5.528 | @ BR 0.47 |69.09(97.71(138.19/169.25| 630 [195.43(239.36/276.38|372.09| 1.12 | 525 | 853
4F7.588 | @ BV| 047 [98.71[139.59/197.42/241.79| 900 |279.19[341.94[394.84/531.56] 233 | 525 | 920
4F7.618 | @ BV| 051 [122.84173.72(245.67|300.89| 1120 |347.44(425,52(491.35/661.50| 2.17 | 590 | 9.20
150° 4F7.339 ° BM 0.31 |23.25/32.88|46.50|56.95| 212 |65.76 |80.54 | 93.00 [125.21| 57 721 | 13.78
%@ 4F7.399 | @ BM 0.31 |82.90|46.53 | 65.80  80.60| 300 |93.06(113.98/131.61177.19| .52 721 | 1378
170° 4F7.250 | @ BK 0.24 |14.47|20.47|28.95|35.46 | 132 |40.95|50.15|57.91|77.96| .26 984 | 1771
N | aFr.330 | @ BM 0.31 |23.25(|32.88|46.50|56.95| 212 |65.76|80.54|93.00 [125.21] .60 | 13.12 | 19.68
4F7.390 | @ BM 0.31 |82.90|46.53|65.80|80.60 | 300 |93.06(113.98/131.61[177.19] .55 | 13.12 | 19.68
4F7.450 | @ BR 0.39 |46.61(65.92|93.22(114.18 425 [131.84|161.47|186.45(251.02| 1.41 9.18 | 1443
4F7.500 | @ BR 039 |61.42|86.86122.84/150.45| 560 [173.72[212.76|245.67|330.75| 133 | 11.15 | 1575
4F7520 | @ BR 0.39 |69.09|97.71138.19[169.25( 630 [195.43[239.36/276.38372.09| 129 | 11.15 | 1443

Ordering

example:

Type

4F5.334

+ Material
+ 1Y

+ Connection =
+ BM

Order no.
4F5.334.1Y.BM

P2

Conversion formula for this series: V, = V, - _\/_

P1
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